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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc

Balance Sheet Interim & Unaudited
As of 02.28, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Cash In Banks
1000 - City National B Operating 7216
1025 - City National B. Sp Ass - 6404 .
1030 - City National Bank 4679 ‘
1055 - First Citizens Operatring -1011
Total Cash In Banks
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Regular Assessments
1250 - Regular Assessments Allowances Doubful accounis
1250 . Special Assessments '
Total Accounts Receivable
Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Other Current Assets
1300 - Prepaid Property & Liability Insurance
12000 « Undeposited Funds
Total Other Current Assets
Total Other Current Assets
“Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS : .

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 - Accounts Payable
Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
Current Liabilities
2100 - Insurance Property & Liability Finance Payable
2130 - Lawsuits/Settlements Payments
2145 - Prepaid Regular Agsessments
2146 - Prepaid Special Assessments
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
2650 - Bank Loan Payable #0009931 12 760
Total Long Term Liabllmes
Reserves Funds
2700 - Replacement Funds Balance
2750 - Reserves-General '
Total Reserves Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Equity
3000 - Opening RBalance Equuy
3200 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Accrual Basis

83,042.29
23,677.40
91,335.97

5,532.09
$ 203,587.75
$ 203,587.75
30,662.28
(22,086.00}
5,981.23
$ 14,557.51
3 14,557.51
9,861.87
(1,386.40)
$ 8,475.47
5 8,475.47
$ 226,620.73
s 226,620.73
2,497.99
$ 2,497.99
16,031.70
0.00
21,648.81
5,668.82
b 43,349.33
25,153.68
$ 25,153.68
$ 72,948.31
S 28,132.80
$ 101,081.11
$ 68,503.01
$ 172,082.31
[3 172,082.11
(116,668.34)
$ 155,117.24
16,089.72
$ 54,538.62
5 226,620.73
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc

Profit & Loss Interim & Unaudited

Accrual Basis ‘ February 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income
4000 I Regular Assessments

Total Income

Other Income
4020 [1 Late Fees
4040 0 Interest Income

Total Other Income
Total Income
Gross Profit |

Expense
6000 0 Udlities
6005 0 Water & Sewer
6010 0 Electricity
6015 0 Waste Removal

Tota} 6000 0 Utlities

6100 0 Administrative Expenses
6110 0 Property insurance Expense
- 6125 i Interest Expense
6130 [ Office Supplies
6150 1 Bad Debts Expenses
6160 1 Licenses & Permits
6170 [l Postage and Delivery
6180 I Property Management Fees
6185 0 Dues & Subscritions
6195 11 Website

Total 6100 I Administrative Expenses

i 6200 [ Repairs & Maintenance
6201 0 Materials & Supplies
6205 0 Landscaping and Groundskeepmg
6225 {1 Plumbing Repairs ‘
6240 0 Pool Maintenance :
6255 1 Fire Prevention '
6260 0 Parking Enforcement

Total 6200 0 Repairs & Maintenance

6560 {1 Payroll Expenses
6561 [ Social Security
6562 0 Medicare
6564 0 Futa
6566 0 Paychex Processing
6560 01 Payroll Expenses - Other

Total 6560 0 Payroli Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Cther Income/Expense
Other Expense
7000 1l Reserves Allocations
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Feb 25

41,609.48
41,609.48

50.00
7.76

57.76
41,667.24
- 41,667.24

7,857.71
1,184.61 .
4,190.00

i3,232.32

9,907.83
197.98
850.00
376.52

-252.01
312.35
1,804.00
65.00
49.99

13,311.66

506.25

1,200.00

1,085.95

. 300.00
2,140.00

50.00

5,282.20

198.40
46.40
19.20

288.30

3,200.00

3,752.30
35,578.48
6,088.76

1,500.00
1,500.00

-1,500.00
4,588.76
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Year to Date Profit & Loss Interim & Unaudited

Accrual Basis ] January through February 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income
4000 I Regular Assessments

. Total Income

Other Income
4020 1 Late Fees
4035 N Fines/Violations
4040 [ Interest Income
4045 1 Parking Space Rentat

Total Other Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
6000 0 Utilities
" 6005 0 Water & Sewer
6010 U Electricity
6015 0 Waste Removal

Total 6000 0 Utilities

6100 0 Administrative Expenses
6110 I Property Insurance Expense
6125 0 Interest Expense
6130 0 Office Supplies
6135 0 DBPR Fees

' 6140 {I Legal Services
6150 0 Bad Debts Expenses
6160 0 Licenses & Permits
5170 0 Postage and Delivery
6180 I Property Management Fees
6185 0 Dues & Subscritions
6195 0l Website

Total 6100 [ Administrative Expenses

6200 I Repairs & Maintenance
6201 0 Materials & Supplies
6205 0 Landscaping and Groundskeepmg
6225 0 Plumbing Repairs
6240 Il Posl Maintenance
6255 0 Fire Prevention
6260 1 Parking Enforcement

Total 6200 0 Repairs & Maintenance

6560 0 Payroll Expenses
6561 O Social Security
6562 0 Medicare
6564 I Futa
6565 1 Suta
6566 0 Paychex Processing
6560 & Payroll Expenses - Other

Total 6560 0 Payroll Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary income :
Other income/Expense
Other Expense
7000 0 Reserves Alocations
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Jan - Feb 25

83,218.96

83,218.96

-475.00
100.00
15.64
301.00

-58.36
83,160.60
83,160.60

7,.857.71
2,289.76
7,990.42

18,137.89

19,815.66
410.44
850.00

2,952.00
1,500.00
376.52
-107.51
1,022.59
3,300.00
130.00
49,99

30,299.69

506.25
2,400.00
1,085.95

600.00
3,280.00

100.00

7,972.20

396.80
92.80
38.40

0.00

733.10

6,400.00

7,661.10
64,070.88
18,089.72

3,000.00
3,000.00

-3,000.00 .

16,089.72
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Ag:crual Basis

Sunset Palims West Condominium Associations, Inc
Month Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
February 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income
4000 0 Regular Assessments

Total Income

Other Income
4020 0 Late Fees
4040 1 Interest Income

Total Other Income
Total Income
Gioss Profit

Expense
6000 0 Urilities
6005 I Water & Sewer
6010 1 Electricity
6015 [ Waste Removal

Total 6000 0 Utilities

6100 0 Administrative Expenses

6105 0 Computer and Internet Expenses
6110 0 Property Insurance Expense
61201 D&O & Other Insurance Expense

6125 0 Interest Expense

6130 0 Office Supplies

6135 0 DBPR Fees

6140 0 Legal Services

6145 [ Audit & Taxes

6150 8 Bad Debts Expenses

6155 1l Bank Service Charges

6160 1 Licenses & Permits )
6165 0 Department of Corporations
5170 0 Postage and Delivery

6180 0 Property Management Fees -
6185 1 Dues & Subscritions

61990 I Filin Fee

6195 0 Website

Total 6100 B Administrative Expenses

6200 0 Repairs & Maintenance
6201 0 Materials & Supplies

6205 0 Landscaping and Groundskeeping

6210 0 General Repairs
6215 [ Building Repairs

© 6220 [0 Roofs Repairs
6225 0 Plumbing Repairs
6235 1 Fire Extingnishers
6240 [ Pool Maintenance
6255 B Fire Prevention
6260 0 Parking Enforcement

Total 6200 1 Repairs & Maintenance

6300 [} Contingency & Reserves
6303 § Loan Amortization

Total 6300 0 Contingency & Reserves

6560 0 Payroll Expenses
6561 [ Social Security
6562 0 Medicare
6564 0 Futa
6565 & Suta
6566 [ Paychex Processing
6560 0 Payroll Expenses - Other

Total 6560 A Payroll Expenses
Total Expense
' Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
41,609.48 " 41,631.00 21,52 99,9%
41,609.48 41,631.00 .21.52 99.9%
50.00
7.76
57.76
41,667.24 41,631.00 36.24 100.1%
41,667.24 -41,631.00 36.24 100.1%
7,857.71 8,000.00 -142.29 98,2%
1.184.61 122.00 1,062.61 971.0% |
4,160.00 3,255.00 935.00 128.7%
© o 13,232.32 11,377.00 1,855.32 " 116.3%
0.00° 0.00 0.00 0.0%
9,907.83 “13,171.00 -3,263.17 75.2%
0.00 ©'235.00 -235.00 0.0%
197.98 :
850.00 i
0.00 29.00 -29.00 0.0%
0.00 350.00 -350.00 0.0%
0.00 250.00 -250.00 0.0%
376.52 1,700.00 -1,323.48 22.1%
0.00 79.00 -79.00 0.0%
.252.01 155.00 -407.01 -162.6%
0.00 5.00 -5.00 0.0%
312.35 200.00 112.35 156.2%
1,804.00 1,650.00 154.00 109.3%
65.00 ;
0.00 15.00 -15.00 0.0%
49.99 99.00 -49.01 50.5%
13,311.66 17,938.00 -4,626.34 74.2%
506.25 50.00 456.25 1,012.5%
1,200.00 1,400.00 -200.00 85.7%
0.00 700.00 -700.00 0.0%
0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
0.00 300.00 2300.00 0.0%
1,085.95 300.00 . 7B5.95 362.0%
0.00 80.00 -80.00 0.0%
300.00 500,00 -200.00 60.0%
2,140.00 :
50.00
5,282.20 i 4,330.00 952.20 122.0%
0.00 2,547.00 .2,547.00 0.0%
0.00 ‘ 2,547.00 -2,547.00 0.0%
198.40 198.00 0.40 100.2%
46.40 46.00 0.40 100.9%
19.20 19.00 0.20 101.1%
0.00 80.00 -80.00 0.0%
288.30 180.00 108.30 160.2%
3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 100.0%
3,752.30 3,723.00 29.30 100.8%
35,576.48 39,915.00 -4,336.52 89.1%
6.088.76 1,716.00 4,372.76

354.8% -
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Accrual Basis

Sunset Palms West Condominium Associatiohs, Inc
Month Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
February 2025 '

7000 M Reserves Allocations
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Feb 25 . Budget

$ Over Budget % of Budget
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 100.0%
1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 100.0%
-1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00 100.0%
4,588.76 '216.00 2,124.4%

4,372.76
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Year to Date Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

Accrual Basis January through February 2025

Jan - Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Income

4000 0 Regular Assessments 83,218.96 83,262.00 -13,04 95.9%
Total Income 83,218.96 83,262.00 -43.04 99.9%
QOther Income

4020 0 Late Fees -475.00

4035 0 Fines/Violations 100.00

4040 0 Interest Income 15.64

4045 01 Parking Space Rental 301.00
Total Other income -58.36

Total Income 83,160.60 83,262.00 -101.40 99.9%
Gross Profit 83,160.60 83,262.00 -101.40 99.9%
Expense
6000 0 Utilities

6005 0 Water & Sewer 7.857.71 16,000.00 -8,142.29 49.1%

6010 0 Electricity 2,289.76 244.00 2,045.,76 938.4%

6015 I Waste Removal 7,990.42 6,510.00 1,480.42 122.7%

Total 6000 1 Utilities 18,137.89 22,754,00 -4,616.11 79.7%
6100 0 Administrative Expenses ‘

6105 0 Computer and Internet Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

6110 N1 Property Insurance Expense 19,815.66 26,342.00 -6,526.34 75.2%

6120 11 D&0 & Other Insurance Expense 0o 470.00 -470.00 0.0%

6125 0 Interest Expense 410.44

6130 0 Office Supplies 850.00

6135 0 DBPR Fees 2,952.00 58.00 2.,894.00 - 5,089.7%

6140 0 Legal Services 1,500.00 700.00 800.00 214.3%

6145 0 Audit & Taxes (.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

6150 0 Bad Debts Fxpenses 376.52 3,400.00 -3,023.48 11.1%

6155 fl Rank Service Charges 0.00 158.00 -158.00 0.0%

6160 I Licenses & Permits -107.51 310.00 -417.51 -34.7%

6165 11 Department of Corporations 0.00 10.60 -10.00 0.,0%

6170 0 Postage and Delivery 1,022.59 400.00 622.59 255.6%

6180 0 Property Management Fees 3,300.00 - 3,300.00 0.00 100.0%

6185 0 Dues & Subscritions 130.00

6190 0 Filin Fee 0.00 30.00 -30.00 0.0%

6195 0 Wehsite 49.99 198.00 -148.01 25.2%
Total 6100 0 Administrative Expenses 30,299.69 35,876.00 -5,576.31 84.5%
6200 1 Repairs & Maintenance ‘

6201 0 Materials & Supplies 506.25 100.00 406.25 506.3%

§205 0 Landscaping and Groundskeeping 2,400.00 2,800.00 -400.00 85.7%

6210 0 General Repairs - 0.00 . 1,400.00 -1,400.00 0.0%

6215 0 Building Repairs 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.0%

6220 0 Roofs Repairs 0.00 600,00 -600.00 - 0.0%

6225 0 Plumbing Repairs 1,085.95 600.00 485.95 181.0%

6235 0 Fire Extinguishers 0.00 © 160,00 -160.00 0.0%

6240 [ Pool Maintenance 600.00 1,000.00 -400.00 60.0%

6255 {1 Fire Prevention 3,280.00

6260 O Parking Enforcement 100.00
Total 6200 0 Repairs & Maintenance 7,972.20 8,660.00 -687.80 92:1%
6300 1 Contingency & Reserves .

6303 0 Loan Amortization 0.00 5,094.00 -5,094.00 0.0%
Total 6300 1 Contingency & Reserves 0.00 5,094.00 -5,094.00 0.0%
6560 O Payroll Expenses

6561 I Social Security 396.80 396.00 0.80 100.2%

6562 N Medicare 92.80 §2.00 .80 100.9%

6564 0 Futa 38.40 38.00 0.40 101.1%

6565 0 Suta 0.00 160.00 -160.00 0.0%

6566 1l Paychex Processing 733.10 360.00 373.10 203.6%

6560 0 Payroll Expenses - Other 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 100.0%
Total 6560 0 Payroli Expenses 7,.661.10 7,446.00 215.10 102.9%

Total Expense 64,070.88 79,830.00 -15,759.12 80.3%
Net Ordinary Income 19,089.72 3,432.00 15,657.72 556.2%

Other Income/Expense
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Accrual Basis

Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Year to Date Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

January through February 2025

Other Expense
7000 [ Reserves Allocations

Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

§ Over Budget

Jan - Feb 25 Budget % of Budget
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 100.0%
3,000.00 ' 3,000.00 0.00 100.0%

-3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00 100.6%
16,089.72 432.00 15,657.72 3,724.5%
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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
& ASSQCIATES, INC.

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERIM & UNAUDITED
02.31.2025

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

AGING DELINQUENT REGULAR ASSESSMENTS
PREPAID REGULAR ASSESSMENTS '
AGING DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
AGING PREPAID SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

k

;
{

Alexis Acosta, CAM & Property Manager

Prepared By
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PROPERTY MANACEMENT
A ASSQOUCIATES, INC.

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. |
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERIM & UNAUDITED
02.31.2025

ACCOUNTS RECEIVAEBLE

REGULAR ASSESSMENTS OWNERS BILLINGS & PAYMENTS

Prepared By
Alexis Acosta, CAM & Propprty Manager
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

H

Type Date Num Account Amount Balance
18A1 Vicalex 2019 LLC (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1235 1200 1 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/06/2025 5008 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18A1 Vicalex 2019 LLC (TN) 0.00 0.00
18A2 David Groover {TN} -1,893.42
Invoice 02/01/2025 1236 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 -1,388.48
Payment 02/06/2025 8553... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 -1,893.42
‘Total 18A2 David Groover (TN) 0.00 -1,893.42
18A3 West 40 LLC (TN} J‘ 121.44
Invoice 02/01/2025 1237 1200 € Regular Assessments 376.52 497.96
Payment 02/06/2025 0024... 120010 Regular Assessments -376.52 121.44
Total 18A3 West 40 LLC (TN) 0.00 121.44
18A4 West 40 LLC (TN) ‘ 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1238 1200 0 Regular Assessinents 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/20/2025 0024... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18A4 West 40 LLC (TN} : 0.00 504.94
18A5 Randy Ruiz (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1239 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504,94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 1503 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18A5 Randy Ruiz {TN) 0.00 0.00
18A6 Julio Burgos (TN) " 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1240 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/04/2025 8740... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18A6 Julio Burgos (TN) ' 0.00 504.94
18A7 88 East 3 LLC (TN) 0.00
Invoice ' 02/01/2025 1241 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 8746... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18A7 88 East 3 LLC (TN) 0.00 0.00
18A8 Frank Bejar (TN} 0.00
* Invoice 02/01/2025 1242 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18A8 Frank Bejar (TN) 0.00 0.00
18B1 La Floresta Williams Hijos Inc {TN) . 0.10
Invoice 02/01/2025 1243 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.62
Payment 02/06/2025 0024... 12000 Regular Assessments -376.42 0.20
Total 18B1 La Floresta Williams Hijos Inc (TN) 0.10 0.20
18B2 David A Gimenez {TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1244 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504,94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 8&741.. 1200 E Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18R2 David A Gimenez (TN) ' 0.00 0.00
18R3 Shalala Corporate LLC (TN) -1,142.41
Invoice ' 02/01/2025 1245 1200 D Regular Assessments 376.52 -765.89
Total 18B3 Shalala Corporate LLC (TN) 376.52 -765.89
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

Type Date Num

As of February 28; 2025

18C7 Le Lu Jo, L1C & Eduardo Fernandez (T

Account Amount Balance
18B4 Jennette R, Romay ‘ 0.00
Invoice | 02/01/2025 1246 1200 § Regular Assessments 504.94 - 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH = 12001 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18B4 Jennette R. Romay 0.00 0.00
" 18B5 Roberto Sanchez (TN) o -517.87
Invoice 02/01/2025 1247 12000 Regular Assessments 504.94 -12.93
Total 18B5 Roberto Sanchez (TN) 504.94 -12.93
18B6 Elida USA Corporation {TN) . X ‘ -25.31
Invoice 02/01/2025 1248 1200 0 Regular Assessments - 504.94 479,63
Payment 02/19/2025 1619 1200 0 Regular Assessments -500.00 -20.37
Total 18B6 Elida USA Corporation (TN} 4,94 -20.37 -
18B7 Ruth I Thomsich 5,359.38
Invoice 02/01/2025 1249 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 5,864.32
Total 1887 Ruth I Thomsich 504.94 5,864.32
18B8 Larc Capital Investments (TN) -0.98
Invoice 02/01/2025 1250 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 503.96
Total 18B8 Larc Capital Investments (TN)' 504.94 503.96
18C1 Federal National Mortgage Assoc {TN) t 16,564.76
Invoice 02/01/2025 1251 12000 Regular Assessments 376.52 16,941.28
Payment 02/19/2025 2000... 12000 Regular Assessments -376.52 16,564.76
Total 18C1 Federal National Mortgage Assoc (TN) 0.00 16,564.76
18C2 Jorge Trueba & Odalys Trueba 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1252 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18C2 Jorge Trueba & Odalys Trueba 0.00 0.00
18C3 Gustavo Valcarcel (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1253 1200 I Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
General Journal 02/01/2025 500 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18C3 Gustavo Valcarcel (TN) 0.00 0.00
18C4 Raimer Perez (TN) -3.09
Invoice 02/01/2025 1254 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 501.85
Payment 02/06/2025 479 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 -3.09
Payment 02/28/2025 482 1200 O Regular Assessments -504.94 -508.03
Total 18C4 Raimer Perez (TN) : -504.94 -508.03
18C5 Richard A Vargas (TN) ‘ 2,044.76
Invoice 02/01/2025 1255 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 2,549.70
Payment 02/19/2025 ACH 1200 11 Regular Assessments -2,524.70 25.00
Total 18C5 Richard A Vargas (TN) ' -2,019.76 25.00,
18C6 Mario Luis Acosta (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1256 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/06/2025 4001 1200 [ Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
To’tal 18C6 Mario Luis Acosta {TN) 0.00 0.00
-5,554.34
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Amount

Type Date Num Account Balance
invoice 02/01/2025 1257 © 12000 Regular Assessments . 504.94 -5,049.40
Total 18C7 Le Lu jo, LLC & Eduardo Fernandez (T 504.94 -5,049.40
18C8 Juan Carlos Castillo (TN) . 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1258 - 120010 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 -ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18C8 Juan Carlos Castillo (TN) ' 0.00 0.00
18D1 Alain Amara 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1259 1200 [ Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18D1 Alain Amara 0.00 0.00
18D2 Judy Rotondi ' 0.00
Invoice - 02/01/2025 1260 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18D2 Judy Rotondi 0.00 0.00
18D3 Richard Thomas (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1261 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/19/2025 0025... 12000 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18D3 Richard Thomas (TN) ' 0.00 0.00
18D4 Mercedes Garcia (TN) ' : -0.06
Invoice 02/01/2025 1262 1200 0 Regular Assessments . 504.94 504.88
Payment 02/11/2025 376 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 -0.06
Total 1804 Mercedes Garcia (TN) 0.00 -0.06
18D5 Neal Kleinman (TN) 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1263 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/11/2025 8737 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18D5 Neal Kleinman (TN) | | 0.00 504.94
18D6 Debora Garcia Riera (TN) ‘ . 7 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1264 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18D6 Debora Garcia Riera (TN) - 0.00 0.00
- 18D7 Carmen Rodriguez Bacardi -12.00
. Invoice 02/01/2025 1265 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 492.94
Payment 02/06/2025 215 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 -12.00
Total 18D7 Carmen Rodriguez Bacardi ' 0.00 -12.00
18D8 Jorge Trueba (TN) : 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1266 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18D8 Jorge Trueha (TN} 0.00 0.00
18E1 Tania Romero (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1267 1200 It Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 {1 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18E1 Tania Romero (TN) 0.00 -0.00
18E2 Lantana Bloom Corp. (TN} 6.00
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

18F5 Alain Abab (TN)

Type. Date Num Account Amount Balance

Inveice 02/01/2025 1268 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18E2 Lantana Bloom Corp. {TN) 0.00 0.00
18E3 Alejandro Uribe & Jessica Suarez (TN ‘ 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1269 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18E3 Alejandro Uribe & Jessica Suarez (TN 0.00 0.00
18E4 PJ and EC Family LIV TR ' - -1,009.82
Invoice 02/01/2025 1270 1200 0 Regular Assessmenis 504,94 -504.88
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessmenis -504.94 -1,009.82
Total 1884 P] and EC Family LIV TR ‘ 0.00 -1,009.82
18ES5 Carlos Rodriguez ) 1,719.04
Invoice 0270172025 1271 1200 [ Regular Assessments 504.94 2,223.98
Invoice 02/03/2025 1325 1200 {1 Regular Assessments 50.00 '2,273.98
Total 18E5 Carlos Rodriguez 554.94 2,273.98
18FE6 M & § Trust Holding, LLC (TN) ‘ : 77.96
Invoice 02/01/2025 1272 1200 [ Regular Assessments 504.94 582.90
Payment 02/19/2025 0025... 120010 Regular Assessmen{s -504.94 77.96
Total 18E6 M & S Trust Holding, LLC (TN) 0.00 - 77.96
18E7 Christopher Martinez (TN) ‘ 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1273 1200 0 Regular Assessmenis '504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 12000 Regular‘ Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18E7 Christopher Martinez (TN) 0.00 0.00
18E8 Diana Vera & Jose P. Vera ‘ . 0.00
invoice 02/01/2025 1274 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 00 Regular Assessments -504.94 - 0.00

. Total 18E8 Diana Vera & Jose P.‘Vera 0.00 0.00
18F1 Tania Gonzalez -376.52
Invoice 02/01/2025 1275 1200 i Regular Assessments 376.52 0.00
Total 18F1 Tania Gonzalez ' 376.52 0.00
18F2 Piedad E. Tapia Guim (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1276 1200 1 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 I Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18F2 Piedad E. Tapia Guim (TN) Sl 0.00 0.00
18F3 Jaime Prats & Alexander Rizo (TN) _ 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1277 1200 0 Regular Assessments . 3786.52 376.52
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 © 0.00
Total 18F3 Jaime Prats & Alexander Rizo (TN) 0.00 0.00
18F4 Chris Rey -44.86
Invoice 02/01/2025 1278 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 460.08
Payment 02/06/2025 209 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 -44.86
Total 18F4 Chris Rey 0.00 -44.86

0.00

Page 4




Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

Type Date

As of February 28, 2025

Num ' Account Amount Balance

Invoice 02/01/2025 1279 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 [ Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18F5 Alain Abab (TN) 0.00 0.00
18F6 Laysa Fernandez . 5 1.58
Invoice 02/01/2025 1280 1200 1 Regular Assessments 504.94 506.52
Payment 02/19/2025 143 1200 0 Regular Assessments -505.00 1.52

_ Total 18F6 Laysa Fernandez -0.06 1.52
18F7 Ediberto Escobar (TN) . ‘ 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1281 1200 I Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 0084... 120001 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18F7 Ediberto Escobar (TN) ‘ 0.00 0.00
18F8 Nancy Salabarria . 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1282 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94- 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18F8 Nancy Salabarria 0.00 0.00
18G1 Marzall Inverstment LLC (TN) o 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1283 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/19/2025 5013 1200 0 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18G1 Marzall Inverstment LLC (TN) 0.00 0.00
18G2 Elida USA Corporation (TN) . -0.30
Invoice 02/01/2025 1284 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.64
Payment 02/19/2025 1619 1200 0 Regular Assessments -500.00 4.64
Total 18G2 Elida USA Corporation {TN) ’ 4.94 4.64
18G3 Daniel Fernandez (TN} -376.52
Invoice 02/01/2025 1285 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 - 0.00
Payment ©02/06/2025 -0024... 12000 Regular Assessments -376.52 -376.52
Total 18G3 Daniel Fernandez (TN} | 0.060 -376.52
18G4 Elisa Usa Corporation ‘ ‘ -0.29
Invoice 02/01/2025 1286 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.65
Payment 02/19/2025 1619 1200 0 Regular Assessments -500.00 4,65
Total 18G4 Elisa Usa Corporation 4.94 . 4.65
18G5 Haickel Patron {TN) ) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1287 1200 U Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 0084... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 .00
Total 18G5 Haickel Patron (TN) ' 0.00 0.00
18G6 Doung Kim Ly (TN) : -1,009.88
Invoice 02/01/2025 1288 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 ~504.54
Total 18G6 Doung Kim Ly (TN) ? 504.94 -504.94
18G7 Yamira Lopez 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1289 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/04/2025 2933 1200 1 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18G7 Yamira Lopez 0.00 0.00
18G8 Walter Vivanco (TN) 504.94
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Sunset Palms West Condomininom Associations, Inc

Regular Assess

ments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Type Date Num Account Amount Balance

Invoice 02/01/2025 1290 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/19/2025 -4813 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18G8 Walter Vivanco (TN} ' 0.00 504.94
18H1 Jisell Herrero (TN) ‘ -23.74
Invoice 02/01/2025 1291 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376,52 352.78
Total 18H1 Jisell Herrero (TN) ' 376.52 352.78
18H2 Encarnacion Bou le Rem (TN) 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1292 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18H2 Encarnacion Bou le Rem (TN) 0.00 504.94
18H3 Cecilia Arango (TN) . -927.90
Invoice 02/01/2025 1293 1200 U Regular Assessments 376.52 -551.38
Total 18H3 Cecilia Arango (TN) 376.52 -551.38
18H4 David Groover (TN) : : -222.84
Invoice 02/01/2025 1294 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 282.10
Payment 02/06/2025 8553... 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 -222.84
Total 18H4 David Groover (TN) 0.00 -222.84
18H5 Pedro Colina (TN) ‘ ) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1295 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 957196 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18H5 Pedro Colina (TN) 0.00 0.00
18H6 Noel Orta Rodriguez : -6,059.28
Invoice 02/01/2025 1296 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 -5,554.34
Total 18H6 Noel Orta Rodriguez 504.94 -5,554.34
18H7 Emilio Roges ' : : -1,009.88
Invoice 02/01/2025 1297 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 -504.94
Payment 02/26/2025 2053 1200 01 Regular Assessments -504.94 -1,009.88
Total 18H7 Emilio Roges 0.00 -1,009.88
18H8 Gloria Guiked-Apostol | 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1298 1200 I} Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/04/2025 190 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18H8 Gloria Guiked-Apostol 0.00 504.94
1811 Ydielim Baluja Juvier (TN) . 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1299 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/14/2025 .2514,.. 12001 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 1811 Ydielim Baluja Juvier (TN) 0.00 0.00
1812 Migdonia Spayd {TN) , : -0.06
Invoice 02/01/2025 1300 1200 I Regular Assessments 504.94 504.88
Payment 02/11/2025 1481 120010 Regular Assessments -504.94 -0.06
"Total 1812 Migdonia Spayd (TN} 0.00 -0.06
1813 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) ' -376.52
Invoice 02/01/2025 130% 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 0.00
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Account

Type Date Num Amount Balance

Total 1813 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) 376.52 0.00

1814 Medardo Gomez Diaz , -98.34
Invoice 02/01/2025 1302 1200 [ Regular Assessments 504.94 406.60
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200¢ [t Regular Assessments -504.94 -08.34

Total 1814 Medardo Gomez Diaz - 0.00 -98.34

1815 Duguid Char Negrete ‘ : - 1,514.76

- Invoice 02/01/2025 1303 1200 0 Regular Assgssments 504.94 2,019.70
Payment 02/06/2025 _ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -2,019.70 0.00

Total 1815 Duguid Char Negrete ' -1,514.76 0.00

1816 R & D Electric Properties, LLC (TN) : . 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1304 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/24/2025 2005 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00

Total 1816 R & D Electric Properties, LLC (TN} 0.00 0.00

1817 R&D Electric Properties LLC (TN) ‘ 0.00
Invoice - 02/01/2025 1305 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94

Total 1817 R&D Electric Properties LLC (TN) 504.94 504.94

1818 Luis Jorge Garcia : o -2,097.88
Invoice 02/01/2025 1306 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 -1,592.94
Payment 02/20/2025 0085... 120010 Regular Assessments -504.94 -2,097.88

Total 1818 Luis Jorge Garcia 0.00 -2,097.88

18]1 GC Properties LLC & G, Rodriguez (TN ; 0.00 -
Invoice 02/01/2025 1307 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 376.52
Payment 02/19/2025 151 1200 £ Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00

Total 18]1 GC Properties LLC & G. Rodriguez (TN 0.00 0.00

18J2 Longonz LLC (TN} -25.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1308 1200 11 Regular Assessments 504.94 479.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 -25.00

Total 18]2 Longonz LLC (TN) 0.00 -25.00-

18]3 Maria del Carmen Socarras (TN} -376.52
Invoice 02/01/2025 1309 1200 [ Regular Assessments 376.52 0.00
Payment 02/26/2025 417 12000 Regular Assessments -376.52 - -376.52

Total 18]3 Maria del Carmen Socarras (TN) 0.00 -376.52

184 Alfredo Diaz Alameda . 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1310 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504,94 504.94
Payment 02/14/2025 214 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00

Total 18)4 Alfredo Diaz Alameda 0.00 0.00

| .

18]5 Kenya Investments LLC (TN) : | 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1311 . 12000 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH ' 12000 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00

Total 18)5 Kenya Investments LLC (TN} 0.00 0.00

18)6 Michael G. Argueta Barragan (TN) 0.00
Invoice ) 02/01/2025 1312 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc -
Regular Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments
As of Februar? 28, 2025

Type . Date Num Account Amount Balance
Total 18]6 Michael G. Argueta Barragan (I'N) ‘ 0.00 0.00
18]7 Vanessa Vasquez de Lara & Carolina L 158.18
Invoice 02/01/2025 1313 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 663.12
Payment 02/06/2025 5043 -1200 I Regular Assessments -324.94 '338.18
Total 18]7 Vanessa Vasquez de Lara & Carolina L i 180.00 338.18
18]8 Carolina Cardona & Hugo Sanchez (TN} - 100.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1314 1200 I Regular Assessments . 504.94 604.94
Payment 02/04/2025 188 . 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 100.00
Total 18]8 Carolina Cardona & Hugo Sanchez (TN) ‘ - 0.00 100.00
18K1 Juan, Edward, John Espinoza (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1315 1200 [ Regular Assessments 376,52 376.52
Payment 02/12/2025 8651... 120010 Regular Assessments -376.52 0.00
Total 18K1 Juan, Edward, John Espinoza (TN) ‘ 0.00 0.00
18K2 Francisco Perez Hickman . : 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1316 1200 1 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/20/2025 2115 1200 @I Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18K?2 Francisco Perez Hickman 0.00 0.00
18K3 Cramos Investments LLC (TN) - -1,885.84
Invoice 02/01/2025 1317 1200 0 Regular Assessments 376.52 -1,508.32
Total 18K3 Cramos Investments LLC (TN) ' . _ 376.52 -1,509.32 ‘
18K4 A&L Group, LLC & Armando Arias (TN) 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1318 1200 i Regular Assessments 504.94 504,94
Payment 02/19/2025 181 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 0.00
Total 18K4 A&L Group, LLC & Armando Arias (TN) ' fj 0.00 0.00
18K5 Adalmys Gonzalez (TN) 0.00 -
Invoice 02/01/2025 1319 1200 01 Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
- Payment 02/19/2025 173 1200 1 Regular Assessmenls -504.94 0.00
Total 18K5 Adalmys Gonzalez (TN) | : 0.00 0.00
18K6 Eduardo Morales ‘ 0.00
Invoice 02/01/2025 1320 1200 O Regular Assessments 504.94 504.94
Payment 02/03/2025 ACH 1200 0 Regular Assessments _-504.94 ' 0.00
Total 18K6 Eduardo Morales j o 0.00 0.00
18K7 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) _ ©-509.95
Invoice 02/01/2025 1321 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 -5.01
Total 18K7 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) ' '; 504.94 _ -5.01
18K8 Alicia Peixoto (TN) ' 504.94
Invoice 02/01/2025 1322 1200 0 Regular Assessments 504.94 1,009.88
Payment 02/07/2025 1687 1200 0 Regular Assessments -504.94 504.94
Total 18K8 Alicia Peixoto (TN} ' 3' ‘ ‘ 0.00 504.94
Unknown : 389.37
~ Total Unknown ‘ _ 389.37
TOTAL . | 3,008.98 | 9,013.47
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Special Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Total 18D2 Judy Rotondi

Type Date Num Account Amount Balance-

18A1 Vicalex 2019 LLC (TN) 0.00
Total 18A1 Vicalex 2019 LLC (TN) 0.00
18A2 David Groover (TN) -325.72
Total 18A2 David Groover (TN) -325.72
18A3 West 40 LLC (TN) 121.44
_ Total 18A3 West 40 LLC (TN) 121.44
18A4 West 40 LLC (TN) .00
Total 18A4 West 40 LLC (TN) 0.00
18A5 Randy Ruiz (TN) 0.00
Total 18A5 Randy Ruiz (TN) 0.00
18A6 Julio Burgos (TN) -488.58
Total 18A6 Julio Burgos (TN) -488.58
18A7 88 East 3 LLC (TN) 0.00
Total 18A7 88 East 3 LLC (TN) 0.00
18A8 Frank Bejar (TN) 0.00
Total 18A8 Frank Bejar (TN) 0.00
18BR?2 David A Gimenez (TN) 162.86
Total 18B2 David A Gimenez (TN) 162.86
18B4 Jennette R. Romay 0.00
Total 18B4 Jennette R. Romay 0.00
1886 Elida USA Corporation (TN) 0.00
Total 18B6 Elida USA Corporation (TN) 0.00
18B7 Ruth I Thomsich -162.86
Total 1887 Ruth I Thomsich -162.86
18B8 Larc Capital Investments (TN) 0.00
Total 18B8 Larc Capital Investments (TN) 0.00
18C1 Federal National Mortgage Assoc (TN) 3,707.44
Total 18C1 Federal National Mortgage Assoc (TN) . 3,707.44
18C2 Jorge Trueba & Odalys Trueba 162.86
Total 18C2 Jorge Trueba & Odalys Trueba 162.86
18C5 Richard A Vargas (TN) 0.00
Total 18C5 Richard A Vargas (TN) 0.00
18C6 Mario Luis Acosta (TN) 0.00
Total 18C6 Mario Luis Acosta (TN) 0.00
18C8 Juan Carlos Castillo (TN) -0.02
Total 18C8 Juan Carlos Castillo (TN) -0.02
18D2 Judy Rotondi 0.00
0.00
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Special Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Type Date Num | Account Amount Balance
18D3 Richard Thomas (TN) ' 121.44
Total 18D3 Richard Thomas (TN) 121.44
18D4 Mercedes Garcia (TN) 0.00
Total 18D4 Mercedes Garcia (TN) 0.00
18D5 Neal Kleinman (TN) 0.00
Total 18D5S Neal Kleinman (TN) 0.00
18D7 Carmen Rodriguez Bacardi 12.00
Total 18D7 Carmen Rodriguez Bacardi 12.00
18D8 Jorge Trueba (TN) 162.86
Total 18D8 Jorge Trueba (TN) 162.86
18E1 Tania Romera (TN) 0.00
‘Fotal 18E1 Tania Romero (TN) 0.00
18E3 Alejandro Uribe & Jessica Suarez (TN 0.00
Total 18E3 Alejandro Uribe & Jessica Suarez (TN 0.00
-18E4 PJ and EC Family LIV TR -162.86
Total 18E4 PJ and EC Family LIV TR 162.86
18E5 Carlos Rodriguez 325.72
Total 18ES Carlos Rodriguez 325.72
18E6 M & S Trust Holding, LLC (TN) 350,72
Total 18E6 M & S Trust Holding, LLC (TN) 350.72
18E7 Christopher Martinez (TN) 162.86
Total 18E7 Christopher Martinez (TN) 162.86
18E8 Diana Vera & Jose P. Vera 0.00
Total 18E8 Diana Vera & Jose P. Vera 0.00
18F1 Tania Gonzalez 0.00
Total 18F1 Tania Gonzalez 0.00
18F2 Piedad E. Tapia Guim (TN) 0.00
Total 18F2 Piedad E. Tapia Guim (TN) 0.00
18F3 Jaime Prats & Alexander Rizo (TN) 0.00
Total 18F3 Jaime Prats & Alexander Rizo (TN) A 0.00
18F4 Chris Rey f 162.86
Total 18F4 Chris Rey 162.86
18F6 Laysa Fernandez 162.86
Total 18F6 Laysa Fernandez 162.86
18F8 Nancy Salabarria 0.00
Total 18F8 Nancy Salabarria 0.00
18G1 Marzall Inverstment LLC (TN) 0.00
Total 18G1 Marzall Inverstment LLC (TN} 0.00:
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Special Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments

As of February 28, 2025

Account

Total 18]3 Maria del Carmen Socarras (TN)

Type Date Num Amount Ralance
18G2 Flida USA Corporation (TN) | 0.00
Total 18G?2 Elida USA Corporation (TN) 0.00
18G3 Daniel Fernandez (TN) , 0.00
Total 18G3 Daniel Fernandez (TN) l 0.00
18G4 Elisa Usa Corporation 0.00
Total 18G4 Elisa Usa Corporation 0.00
18G5 Haickel Patron (TN) 0.00
Total 18G5 Haickel Patron (TN) 0.00
18G7 Yamira Lopez 0.00
Total 18G7 Yamira Lopez 0.00
18G8& Walter Vivanco (TN) -36.56
Total 18G8 Walter Vivanco (TN) -36.56
18H2 Encarnacion Bou le Rem (TN) 0.00
Total 18H2 Encarnacion Bou le Rem (TN) 0.00
18H4 David Groover (TN) | -325.72
Total 18H4 David Groover (TN) -325.72
"18H5 Pedro Colina (TN) . { 0.00
Total 18H5 Pedro Colina (TN) 0.00
18H8 Gloria Guiked-Apostol 0.00
Total 18H8 Gloria Guiked-Apostol 0.00
1811 Ydielim Baluja Juvier (TN) 0.00
Total 1811 Ydielim Baluja Juvier (TN) 0.00
1812 Migdonia Spayd (TN) 0.00
Total 1812 Migdonia Spayd (TN) 0.00
1813 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) 0.00
Total 1813 Manuel Rodriguez (TN) 0.00
1814 Medardo Gomez Diaz 162.86
Total 1814 Medardo Gomez Diaz 162.86
1815 Duguid Char Negrete 0.00
Total 1815 Duguid Char Negrete 0.00

|

1818 Luis Jorge Garcia ; -9.14
Total 1818 Luis Jorge Garcia -9,14
18J1 GC Properties LLC & G. Rodriguez (TN 0.00
Total 18]1 GC Properties LLC & G. Rodriguez (TN 0.00
18]2 Longonz LLC (TN) 25.00
Total 18]2 Longonz LLC (TN) 25.00
18]3 Maria del Carmen Socarras (TN) 0.00
0.00
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Ine
Special Assessments-Owners Billings & Payments
As of February 28, 2025

Type Date Num Account Amount Balance
18J4 Alfredo Diaz Alameda ' 0.00
Total 18]4 Alfredo Diaz Alameda 0.00
18]5 Kenya Investments LLC (TN) ' 1 - 0.00
Total 18]5 Kenya Investments LLC (TN) ‘ 0.00
1876 Michael G. Argueta Barragan (TN) 14.59
Total 18]6 Michael G. Argueta Barragan {TN) 14.59
18]7 Vanessa Vasquez de Lara & Carolina L ' -0.32
Total 18]7 Vanessa Vasquez de Lara & Carolina L -0.32
18]8& Carolina Cardona & Hugo Sanchez {TN) 7 0.00
Total 18]8 Carolina Cardona & Hugo Sanchez (TN) : 0.00
18K1 Juan, Edward, John Espinoza (TN) . o -1,339.40
Total 18K1 Juan, Edward, John Espinoza (TN) , - -1,339.40
18K2 Francisco Perez Hickman : 0.00
Total 18K2 Francisco Perez Hickman 0.00
18K3 Cramos Investments LLC (TN) ' 0.00
Total 18K3 Cramos Investments LLC (TN) A 0.00
18K4 A&L Group, LLC & Armando Arias (TN) | -1,791.46
Total 18K4 A&L Group, LLC & Armando Arias (TN) -1,791.46
18K5 Adalmys Gonzaiez (TN) ‘ : s 0.00
Total 18K5 Adalmys Gonzalez (TN) ' 0.00
18K6 Eduardo Morales ' | | 0.00
Total 18K6 Eduardo Morales _ 0.00
18K8 Alicia Peixoto (TN) 0.00
Total 18K8 Alicia Peixoto (TN) 0.00
Unknown , ' -1,189.04
Total Unknown ‘ -1,189.04
TOTAL ' ' 312.41

Page 4




i
-

PROPERTY MAMNAGEMENT
& ASSOCIATES, INC.

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
INTERIM & UNAUDITED
02.31.2025

CHECK REGISTER FOR THE MONTH
Prepared By
Alexis Acosta, CAM & Property Manager




Sunsek Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc

Check Detail
February 2025

Type Mim Date Name Account Pald Amount  Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check autopay 02/21/202' Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 B City National B Operating 7216 -85.60
Bilk 02/13/202: £0108 ElectriCiW -85.60 85.60
TOTAL ; -85.60 85.60
Bill Pmt -Check  autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -44.07
Bill 02/13/202! G010 B Electricity -94..07 $4.07
TOTAL -94.07 94.07
Bill Pmt-Check autopay 02/21/202 Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 I City National B Operating 7216 -53.90G
Bilt 02/13/202: 6010 B Electricity -53.90 53.90
TOTAL : . -53.90 53.90
Bill Pmt -Check  autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -102.47
Bill 02/13/202} 60108 Eiectricity‘ -102.47 102.47
TOTAL . . -l0247 102.47
8ill Pmt -Check  autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -197.68
Bill 02/13/202: 6010 B Electricity ' -197.68 197.68
TOTAL ' -197.68 197.68
Bill Pmt -Check autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -131.83
Bill 02/13/202_! 6010 8 Flectricity -131.83 131.83
TOTAL ! -131.83 131.83
Bill Pmt -Check ~ autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -30.86
Bili 02/13/202° 6010 B Electricity -30.86 30.86
TOTAL o -30.86 30.86
Bill Pmt -Check  autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light {FPL) 1000 0 City Natlonal B Operating 7216 -106.44
Bill 02/13/202! ' 6010 0 Electriclty -1068.44 106.44

'
TOTAL -106.44 - 106.44
Bill Prat -Check autopay 02/21/202! Florids Power & Light (FPL} 10000 City National B Operating 7216 -104.94
Bill 02/13/202! ' 6010 &t Electricity -104.94 104.94
H

TOTAL -1064.94 104.94
Bill Pt -Check autopay 02/21/202! Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 [ City National B Qperating 7216 -88.48
Hill 02/13/202! 6010 § Electrvicity -88.48 88.48
TOTAL -88.48 88.48
Bill Pmt -Check  autopay 027217202 Florida Power & Light (FPL) 1000 # City Naticenal B Operating 7216 -55.01
Biil 02/13/202! 6010 8 Electricity -65.01 £5.01
TOTAL ‘ -65.0% 65.01
Bill Pmt -Check autopay 02/21/202' Florida Power & Light {FPL) 10060 @ City National B Operating 7216 -123.33
Bill 02/13/202! 6010 0 Electricity- -123.33 123.33
TOTAL ' -123.33 123.33
Bill Pmt -Check autopay 02/27/202! Waste Connections Of Florida 1000 B City National B Operating 7216 -4,190.00
Bill 02/25/202! 60150 Wnste Removal -1,190,00 4,190.00
TOTAL ) -4,190.00 4,190.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1142 02/12/202! Gold Property Management & Assoc INC 1000 B City National B Operating 7216 -1,496.00
Bilk 1323 02/05/202! 6180 [f Property Management Fees -1,496.00 1,496.00
TOTAL -1,496.00 1,496.00

Page I




Sunset Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc

Check Detail
February 2025

Type Num Bate Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 1143 02/12/202¢ Gold Property Managetnent & Assoc INC 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -99.99
Bill 1029 02/05/202! ' 6160 1 Licenses & Permits -99.99 99,99
TOTAL ! -99,99 99.99
Bill Pmt -Check 1144 02/12/202¢ Andy [ron Works, Inc 1000 N City National B Operating 7216 -850.00
Blll 1648 02/12/202! 6130 0 Office Supplies -850.00 850.00
TOTAL . ‘ -850.00 850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1145 02/12/202! Gold Property Management & Assoc INC 1000 11 City National B Operating 7216 -55.00
Rill 02/12/202! 6185 [ Dues & Subscritions -65.00 65.00
TOTAL -65.00 65.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1146 02/12/202! F & M Services and Repairs 1000 8 City National B Operalting 7216 -251.50
Bill a2/12/202! 62251 P]umbing Repairs -251.50 251.50
‘TOTAL -251.50 251.50
Bilt Pmlt -Check 1147 02/12/202! Gold Property Management & Assoc INC 1000 0 City Natlonal B Operating 7216 -312.35
Bill p2/12/202 6170 0 Postage and Delivery -312.35 312.35
TOTAL ' -312.35 312.35
Bill Pmt -Check 1548 02/12/202! Gold Property Management & Assoc INC 1000 @ City National B Operating 7216 -506.25
sBill 02/12/202! 6201 0 Materials & Suppliés -506.25 506.25
TOTAL ’ -506.25 506.25
Bill Pmt -Check 1149 02/12/202! South Florida Parking Authority 1000 8 City Natlonal B Operaling 7218 -50.00
Biil 1954 02/12/202! 6260 §i Parking Enforcement -50.00 50,00
TOTAL -50.00 50.00
Bili Pmt -Check 1150 02/12/202¢ Pool Detail Services, LLC 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -300.00
Bill 4191 02/12/202: 6240 B Pool Maintenance -360.00 300.00
TOTAL -300.00 300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1151 02/12/202! J & C Pro Lands 1000 N City Mational B Operating 7216 -1,200.00
Rilk 0145 02/12/202! ' 6205 0 Landscaplng and Gmundskéeping -1,200.00 1,200.00
TOTAL ‘ -1,200,00 1,200.00
Bill Pmt -Check 1152 02/12/202! F & M Services and Repairs 1000 B City National B Operating 7216 -537.95
Rilt 0z/12/202! 6225 0 Plumbing Repairs -537.95 537.95
TOTAL -537.95 537.95
Bill Pmt -Check 1153 02/12/202¢ F & M Services and Repairs 1000 & City National B Operating 7216 -296.50
Bifl 02/12/202: 6225 0 Plumbing Repairs -296.50 296.50
TOTAL -296.50 296.50
Bill Pmt -Check 142373 02/05/202! SouthData 10000 City National B Operating 7216 -373.44
Bill 994406066 01/10/202! 6170 @ Postage and Delivery -373.44 373.44
TOTAL ' -373.44 373.44
Bill Pmit -Check 18601582 02/06/202! First Insirance Funing 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -10,281.63
nill 02/03/202! 2160 0 Property/Liability Ins Payable -16,281.63 10,281.63
TOTAL -10,281.63 10,281.63
Bill Pmt -Check 1203976390 02/12/202! Miaml Dade Water and Sewer Deprim 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -2,654.63
Rill I 02/03/202! 6005 0 Water & Sewer -2,604.63 2,654,683
-2,654.63 2,654.63

TOTAL
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Sunset Palms West Condominium Associatiens, Inc

Check Detail

February 2025 .
Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount  Original Amount
Bill Pmt -Check 1203976419  02/12/202: Miami Dade Water and Sewer Deprtm 1000 4 City National B Operating 7216 -3,403.56
Bill 02/03/202! 6005 0 water & Sewer -3,403.56 3,403.56
TOTAL ' -3,403.56 3,403.56
Bill Pt -Check 1203976441  02/12/202! Miami Dade Water and Sewer Deprtin 1000 0 City National B Operating 7216 -1,775.50
Bill 02/03/202! 6005 0 Water & Sewer -1,775.50 1,775.50
TOTAL -1, 775.50 1,775,50
Bill Pmt -Check 12035976461 02/12/202% Miaml Dade Water and Sewer Deprim 1000 0 City Mational B Operating 7216 -24,02
Bill 02/03/202! 6005 0 Water & Sewer -24.02 24,02

TOTAL

24.02 . 2402
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Sunéet Palms West Condominium Associations, Inc
Statement of Cash Flows -

January 2024 through February 2025

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net [Income :
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:
Accounts Receivable;1200 [ Regular Assessments
“Accounts Receivable:1250 I Special Assessments
Accounts Receivable:1290 I Allowance for Doubtful Accounts

Other Current Assets:Prepaid Insurance:1300 0 Property + Liab Insura...

2000 0 Accounts Payable
Current Liabilities:2100 0 Property/Liability Ins Payable
-Long Term Liabilities:2650 0 Bank Loan Payable #000993112760
Reserves Funds:27000 Replacement Fund Balance
Reserves Funds:2750 I Reserves-General

Net cash provided by Operating Activities
FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Equity:3000 0 Opening Balance Equity
Equity:3100 0 Capital Contribution
Net cash provided by Financing Activities

Net cash increase for period

Cash at end of period

Jan 24 - Feb 25

171,206.96

-9,013.47
-312.41
22,086.00
-9,861.87
2,497.99
16,031.70
25,153.68
72,948.31
28,132.80

318,869.69

-148,191.34
31,523.00

-116,668.34

202,201.35

202,201.35
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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT ‘
& ASSOCIATES, INC,

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

INTERIM & UNAUDITED
02.31.2025

BANK ACCOUNTS RECONCILIATIONS

1000 -
- City National B. Sp Ass - 6404

1025

1030 -
1050 -
- First Citizens Operating -1011

1055

City National B Operating 7216

City National Bank 4679
First Citizens B Loan - 2436

Prepared By

Alexis Acosta, CAM & Property Manager
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Page: 1of5

C i t y Account: XH0OK7216

National Client Service
gg Online CityTel
B G n k I citynational.com 1-800-762-CITY (2489)
@ Your Banking Centar i Telephone
=~ HoA T 305.577.7336
P.0. Box 025620 B0U-435-8839
P:9917 /T:/S: Miarni, FL 33102-5620

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM Monday - Friday:  9:00am - 5:00pm

ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING :
10887 NW 17 STREET B
C/0 GOLD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & ASSOCS

MIAMI FL 33172-2060

For additional locations NBALS 412463
and haurs, please visit Mamber

citynational.com

As

Account Summary

Account: XXXXX7216  Beginning Balance: $81,167.18

Last Statement: January 31,2025  Ending Balance: $84,542.29

This Statement: February 28, 2025  Average Ledger Balance: $89,868.25
Low Bafance: $83,025.40 . .
Interest Earned This Perlod: $3.45 Need ﬁnan|ng for
Intetest Earned 2025: $6.61 .
Days I Perlod; » | home projects or
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05% debt consolidation?

Borrow what you need, when you
need it, with a HELOC.

Daily Activity

01-31 Beginning balance 81,167.18

0203 LockboxDeposit 2019.76 ¥ 83,186.94
02-03 Cr Offset Sunset Palms Wes Achplus 11,604.88 94,791.82

Scan the code

Orlgset] G204810627
to learn more,

02-03 Paychex Tps Taxes 10536600005000%

/
36146 ¥ 94,430.36

02-04 Lockbox Deposit o 829.88 ;  95,260.24
02-04 Paychex Eib Invoice X10552300039256 . 16415 ¥ 95,096.09
02-05 Lockbox Deposit o 1,009.88 /, 96,105.97
02-05 OfficeDeposit 50494/ 96,610.91
02-05 Office Deposit o 150598 /. 98,116.89
02-05 Lockbox Deposit 50494 ./ . 98,621.83
02-06 Southdata Inc Purchase Xxxxx3666 ;37344 / 9824839
0207 lockboxDeposit 15148 99,763.21
02-07 Cr Offset Sunset Palms Wes Achplus 201970 101,782.91 NMLS #412469
... Drigsetl G204810627 e
02-10 First Insurance Insurance 900-101038685 o 10,281.63 ./ 91,501.28

Continued on the next page

Put the equity in your
home to work for you.

Ask your banker how to get started.

't.0an preducts are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend, Lean programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject to change without notice,




Page:
Account:

20f5
XXXXX7216

02-11 Lockbox Deposit . o 376,52 '/ 3 9187780
0213 Lockbox Deposit T s 92,759.26
02-13 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001704073853 2802 v/ 92,735.24
02-13 Paychex Tps Taxes 10669000024291X 36146 v 92,373.78
02-13  Paychex-rcx Payroll 10674200007732X 1,370.54 91,003.24
02-13  Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001704073849 1,77550 v/ / 89,227.74
02-13 Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001704073843 265463 ¥/ 86,573.11
02-13  Mdws M-dwasdpmt 000001704073845 3403.56  83,169.55
02-14  Paychex Eib Involce X10686800049286 / 144.15 K/ _83,02540
02-18  Lockbox Deposit 50494 v, 83,530.34
02-18 Office Deposit 35200 V. _ 83,882.34
02-18  Office Deposit 5,025,90 J / 88,908.24
02-18  Webxfr To Comm Int Chk 974679 _ 1,500.00 V', §7,408.24
0218 Webxfr To Comm Int Chk 974679 o \./ - 1,50000 85,908.24
0219 Lockbox Deposit 504.94 ¥ 86,413.18
02-19 Cr Ofiset Sunset Palms Wes Achplus 2,524.70 88,937.88
- Origsetl G204810627 ; o
02-19 OfficeDeposit 403952 - 92,977.40
0221 LockboxDeposit _s0a94 / 93,482.34
0221 Check#1145 65.00 ¢ 93,417.34
0221  Check#1143 9399 93,317.35
02-21 Check # 1146 25150 , 93,065.85
0221 Check#1153 29650 / . 92,769.35
02-21 Check # 1147 312.35 /- 92,457.00
02-21 Check # 1148 506.25 W ~91,950.75
02-21 Check # 1152 537,95 "{/ 9141280
02-21 Check #1144 850.00 - - 590,562.80
02-21 Check #1142 - 14900 ¥,  89,066.80
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xuoo8292 30.86 \/ 89,035.94
Ppda e S
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymit Xxxxxx0080 53.90 v/ 88,982.04
.. . Ppda . F
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Eec Pymt Xxxxxx1597 6501 88,917.03
Ppda ;
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxooxd451 8560 88,831.43
Ppda /
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxxxx8237 88.48 / 88,742.95
Ppda /
02-24  Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxood 174 94.07 / 88,648.88
. Ppda - e
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxxxx5453 102.47 \/ 88,546.41
Ppda -
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxxxx2476 104.94 \/ 88,441.47
Ppda I I ,
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxxox7450 106.44 - «/ 88,335.03
Ppda -
02-24  Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxx6176 12333 88,211.70
Ppda o
02-24  Fpl Direct Dehit Elec Pymt Xxxxxx3473 13183 W 88,079.87
__Ppda — . : ,
02-24 Fpl Direct Debit Elec Pymt Xxxxxx5176 197.68 \// 87,882.19
Ppda / _ e
02-25  LlockboxDeposit 88146 v o 8876365
02-25  Check#1149 , 50,00 v/ 8871365
0227 Lockbox Deposit 50494 . \/7 1 89,21859
0227 Paychex Tps Taxes 10993100026866X . 36146 V. 8885713
02-27 Paychex Payroll 10993400001656X 1,370.54 / 87,486.59
02-27  Waste Connection Webh_pay 94112811022625 Y 4,190.00 J/ 83,296.59
0225 Lockhox Deposit 1sea0 7 ~84,682,99

Continued on the next page




Page: 3of5
Account: KXXKKT216

02-28 Paychex Eib Invoice X11008500038637 144,15 b/ 84,538.84
02-28  Interest 3.45 N 84,542.29
0228 Ending totals 39,005.95 3563084 8454229
Checks
I NUmber. _ ol
2/ 21 1400 147 +/ 31235
1143 o/, 0221 93.99 1148 02-21 506.25
] 1144_-://; 0221 850.00 1149 ¥, 0225 50.00 _
1145 v, 0221 6500 1152 ¥ ;0221 937.95
1146 x/ 0221 25150 153 V02 296,50
¥ Skip In Check Sequence

Continued on the next page




Check # 1142 Amount: $1,496.00 Date; 02/21/2025
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Check # 1143 Amount: $98.99 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1144 Amount: $850.00 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1145 Amount: $65.0C Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1146 Amount: $251.50 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1147 Amount: $312.35 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1142 Amount: $1,496.00 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1143 Amount. $99.99 Dale: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1144 Amount: $850.00 Date: 02/21/2025
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Chack # 1145 Amount: $65.00 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1146 Amount: $251.50 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1147 Amount: $312.35 Date: 02/21/2025
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Check # 1148 Amount: $506.25 Date: 02/21/2025 Check # 1148 Amourt: $506.25 Date: 02/21/2025 ]
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City
National
Bank

P:9435/T:/S:

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION INC

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT

10887 NW 17 STREET

C/0 GOLD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & ASSOCS
MIAMI FL 33172-2060

£

Page: lof1
Account: XKKKK6404
Client Service

Online 3 CityTel

citynationat.com 1-800-762-CILTY {2489}

225 Your Banking Center Telephone
HOA 305-577-7336
P.0. Box 025620 800-435-8839
Miarmi, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hours
tobby: Monday - Friday:

9:00am - 5:00pm

NMLS 412469
Monibey

For additional locations
and hours, please visit
cityrational,com

1 A

LExbER

Account Summary

Account; KXXXX6404  Beginning Balance: $22,903.70

Last Statement: January 31,2025  Ending Balance: 522,904.58

This Statement: February 28,2025  Average Ledger Balance; $22,903.70
Low Balance: $22,903.70
tnterest Earned This Periad: $0.88 Need ﬁnqncing for‘
interest Farned 2025: 51.85 .
Days In Period: 28 home pi‘OJeCtS or
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05% debt Consolidationtp

Daily Activity

Borrow what you need, when you
need it, with a HELOC.

01-31 Beginning halance
0228 Interest
02-28 Ending totals

088
.0.88

. 22,903.70
e 2290458
0.00 22,904.58

Scan the code
to learn more.

NMLS #412469

Put the equity in your
home to work for you.

Ask your banker how to get started.

1t oan praducts are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and cenditions apply. This is not a commitment to lend. Loan programs, terms,
rales, and conditions are subject te change without notice.
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City
National
Bank

P:28138/T:/S:

SUNSET PALMS WEST CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION INC
10887 NW 17 STREET

/0 GOLD PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & ASSOCS ﬁ

MIAMI FL 33172-2060

Account Summary

Account; XXXXXX4679  Beginning Balance: $88,332.54

Last Statement: January 31, 2025 Ending Balance: $91,335.97

This Statement: February 28,2025  Average Ledger Balance: $89,511.11
Low Balance: $88,332.54
Interest Earned This Period: $3.43
Interest Earned 2025; 57.18
Days In Period: 28
Annual Percentage Yield Earned: 0.05%

Daily Activity

01-31 Beginning balance _ ) 88,332.54
02-18 Webxfr Fr Assoc int No 357216 . 450000 89,832,54
02-18 Webxfr Fr Assoc Int No 357216 - N 1,500.00 - 91,332.54
0228 interest _ - 3.43 ~91,335.97
02-28 Ending totals , _ & 3,003.43 000 9133597

Page: 1of1
Account: XXXXXX4679

Client Service

g{% Online
citynational.com

CityTel

@ Your Banking Center fa Telephone
™ Hoa 7 ag5577.7336
£.0. Box 025620 800-435-8339

Miami, FL 33102-5620

Your Banking Center Hotrs
Lobby: Manday - Friday: 9:00am - 5:00pm

citynational.com i : D? f

For additional focations NMLS 812469 '
and hours, please visit ﬁﬁ?& 2

Need financing for
home projects or
debt consolidation?

Borrow what you need, when you
need it, with a HELOC,

Scan the code
to learn more,

NMLS #412469

Put the equity in your
home to work for you:.

Ask your banker how to get started.

TLoan products are subject to credit approval and program requirements. Terms
and conditions apply. This is not a commitment tc lend, Loan programs, terms,
rates, and conditions are subject fo change without notice.

# 1-800-762-CITY (2489)
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02.28.2025 -
ANNOTATIONS TO FINANCIALS REPORTS

OutStanding Balance of the Board President - $504.94
|

The President of the Board has maintained a roll-forward balance of $504.94
for over a year. :

Per Flovida Statute 718.112(2)(n):

"A director or officer more than 90 days deiinquent in the payment of any
monetary obligation due to the association shall be deemed to have
abandoned the office, creating a vacancy in the office to be filled according
to law." : !

This matter has been discussed difectly with the President, who claims to
have made the payment to Neighborhood Property Manager.

However, the association cannot zero out: the receivable unless proper
documentation of payment is provided. !

As a standard accounting rule, accounts receivable can only be cleared
through:

1. Payment (documented and verified)
2. Write-off (which is not possible in this case)
Why Write-Off is Not an Option:

+ Writing off this amount would create a cash imbalance, as no
corresponding cash deposit has been réceived.

« There is no reasonable proof of payment supporting such an
adjustment. ‘

While it is possible that the President is coxjrect, proper documentation is
required before any adjustments can be made. Specifically, we require:

¥ A copy of the front of the check




t4 Proof of bank clearance (e.g., stamped bank endorsement or bank
statement showing the transaction)

Until such proof is provided, the balance will remain on record as of
02.28.2025.

Use of Accrual Accounting :

;
One of the main challenges we faced in manhaging the association was the
request to use Cash Accounting, which is neither practical nor suitable for an

association’s financial reporting. i

1. Cash Accounting vs. Accrual Accounting !

s« Cash Accounting records transactions only when money physically
moves—when cash is received, or payments are made.

« Accrual Accounting, on the other hand, records transactions when they
~are incurred revenues when they are earned and expenses when they
are obligated, regardless of when the cash is exchanged.

2. Why Accrual Accounting is the Correct Method

« Better Financial Transparency: Accrual'Accounting provides a more
accurate financial picture by recognizing accounts payable and
receivable. This allows the association to track obligations and
expected revenues, preventing financial mismanagement.

« Compliance & Industry Standards: Mdst HOAs, COAs, and property
management firms use Accrual Accounting because it aligns with
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). Auditors, lenders,
and financial professionals rely on this method for accuracy.

« Budgeting & Long-Term Planning: Accrual Accounting allows the
association to plan ahead by recognizing future financial obligations,
such as upcoming repairs, vendor payments and assessments due from
owners. :

» Assessment & Delinquency. Tracking:; Homeowner assessments- are
often billed in advance, and some owners delay payments. With Accrual
Accounting, these outstanding amounts remain on the books as
receivables, giving a clear picture of financial health. Cash Accounting

}
|




PROPD!ITMANA{'EI\IE‘!T
& ASSOCIATES, INC.

would falsely show the association as| underfunded when, in reality,
there are outstanding balances due.

3. Why Cash Accounting is Not Feasible
« Bank Statements Already Serve as the Best Cash Report:

o If the goal is to track cash inflows and outflows, bank statements
already provide a real-time cash report.
|

o Every deposit and withdrawal is recorded, eliminating the need
to maintain an additional “cash accounting” system.

« Fails to Show Financial Commitments;

o Under Cash Accounting, unpaid bills would not appear in
financial "reports, creating an incomplete picture of the
association’s liabilities. %

o This could lead to misallocation of funds or an inaccurate
assessment of available cash. '

» Creates Financial Misconceptions:

o Since Cash Accounting does not :recognize accrued expenses, it
may give a misleading impression of higher cash availability
when, in reality, there are outstandmg obligations that have not
yet been paid. '

Conclusion

Accrual Accounting is the only practical and financially responsible method
for managing an association’s funds, being' this the main reason why we
rejected using Cash Accounting.

It ensures transparency, accurate financial planmng, and compllance with
industry standards.

Cash Accounting, while simpler, is inappropriate for an organlzatlon that
must track obligations and anticipated income.

* Moreover, if the objective is to track cash flow, bank statements already
provide the most accurate real-time cash report, making a separate cash-
based accounting system redundant and unnecessary.
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The Balance Sheet

This is the most important report. It containis the Permanent Accounts, like
the Cash, Accounts Receivable, Prepaid Assets Liabilities and the Reserves
Requirements. _ |
i
The Cash Amount delivered by us as of 02.28. 2025 is $203,587.75 as depicted
in the Balance Sheet. .
However the actual Cash on Hand is as of Marich 5, 2025
'+ Operating Account (ending in 3572): $102,582.97

« Cash Reserves: $91,335.97

« Special Assessment: $22,904.58

» First Citizens: $5,532.09 | '

Total Cash Delivered: $222,355.61

The Free Unrestricted Cash that we recéeived totaled $137,192 as of
02.01.204, thus the increment in cash delivered amounts to $85,163.61

Accounts Receivable

Only three accounts exceeded the 90 days threshold, units B7, C1, and E6,
with C1 totaling $16,564.76 as of 02.28. 2024 In general, the accounts
portfolio was healthy and dynamic with most owner with a month or less in
arrears according to the Aging Report.

Prepaid Expenses

This account represents the investment in the Insurance premiums.
Accounting rules require the amortization ‘of 1/12™ of the total annual
premiums. The balance of $9,861.87 reveals that only one amortization,
March, is pending. E
We were approached by a potential vendor who previously was the insurance
broker. After researching the vendor and because there was not reason to
cancel the actual one that was handling the iﬁsurance coverage we
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recommended against contracting him as we even dismissed by the Board,
thus hiring him because based on friendship, did not seem a good or ratlonal

business decision.
|

Accounts Payable

The association has a very low leveraged position with accounts payable
totaling only $2,497, which is an excellent fir_;ancial indicator.

Insurance Liability

The remaining invoices pending to pay off ali the premiums contracted with
the insurance carrier amount to only $16,031.70

Lawsuits

The association paid the lawsuit brought by a vendor and has zero liability

for this account f

Prepaid Regular & Special Assessments

The unit owners prepaid their dues in these two accounts in the amounts of
$21,648.81 and $5,668.82, respectively. In these cases, a different condition
in the Balance Sheet shows up: the association owes these funds to the unit
owners, thus they are reflected as liabilities.

Reserves |

The Reserves Liability (Required) is $101,08 1:.11,,while the Cash in the bank
is $91,335.97 for a deficit of $9,745.14. This deficit is recommended to be
covered, either by the transfer from the Speaal Assessment or the Operating
Fund where plenty of cash hold.

Bank Loans

The association owed to First Citizens as of 02.01.2024 when we took over,
two loans for $235,447.66 and $96,305.02, respectively.

The $235,447.66 was paid off in full and the $96,305.02, for a combined
debt of $$331,752.68; the $96,305.02 has been amortized monthly and only
© $25,153.68 is pending, which is expected to be zeroed out by August or
September of this year.

§
E




